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School Volunteer Liaison Contact Information

The name of the schools' contact person, normally referred to as the "School Volunteer Licison"
may change annually. This report will be updated periodically as information on contacts for the

new school year is received.

SCHOOL
Boyd H. Anderson High
Apollo Middle

Atlantic Technical College
Atlantic West Elementary
Attucks Middle

Bair Middle

Banyan Elementary
Bayview Elementary

Beachside Montessori Village

Bennett Elementary

city

Lauderdale Lakes

Hollywood

Coconut Creek
Fort Lauderdale
Hollywood
Sunrise

Sunrise

Fort Lauderdale
Hollywood

Fort Lauderdale

Mary M. Bethune Elementary Hollywood
Boulevard Heights Elementary Hollywood

Bright Horizons Center
Broadview Elementary
Broward Estates Elementary
Broward Virtual

Castle Hill Elementary
Central Park Elementary
Challenger Elementary
Chapel Trail Elementary
Coconut Creek Elementary
Coconut Creek High

Coconut Palm Elementary
Colbert STEM Elementary
College Academy @ BC
Collins Elementary

Cooper City Elementary
Cooper City High

Coral Cove Elementary
Coral Glades High

Coral Park Elementary
Coral Springs Elementary
Coral Springs High

Coral Springs Middle
Country Hills Elementary
Country Isles Elementary
Cresthaven Elementary

Pompano Beach
Pompano Beach
Fort Lauderdale
Coconut Creek
Lauderhill
Plantation
Tamarac
Pembroke Pines
Coconut Creek
Coconut Creek

Miramar
Hollywood
Davie
Dania

Cooper City
Cooper City
Miramar
Coral Springs
Coral Springs
Coral Springs
Coral Springs
Coral Springs
Coral Springs
Weston
Pompano Beach

CONTACT PERSON
Trenesha Foster
Dee Alicia

Jerelle Robinson
Andrea Hadden
TBD

Ashleigh N. Bradley
Merline Applys
Lashawn Smith
Karen Dallas

Katrina Ryan

Amy Rubin

Doretta Murphy
Sylvia Correa-Gonzalez
Priscilla Weathersby
Sally Judd

Rossana Guzman
Joanna Bellmy
Sabrina McGinley
Cora Allen

Treva Culpepper
Danielle Anderson
Alicia Velez
Michele Rothacker
Terri Cianelli

Tiffany Ramsey
Colleen Cottam
Maria Nechyba
Veronica Whitsett
Frederick Flowers
Stephanie Jordan
Romina Herrera
Natasha Vergara
Luis Figueroa
Marguerite Alvarado
Jennifer Letvinchuk
Denise Forbes
Melissa Reiss

David Argent
Karen Hart

Tara Vidal

Krystal Solomon

PHONE NUMBER
754-322-0200
754-323-2900

754-321-5100
754-322-5300
754-323-3000
754-322-2900
754-322-5361
754-322-5400
754-323-8050

754-322-5450
754-323-4900
754-323-4950

754-321-6400
754-322-5500
754-322-5550
754-321-6050
754-322-5600
754-322-5700
754-322-5750
754-323-5000
754-322-5800
754-322-0350

754-323-5050
754-323-5100
754-321-6900
754-323-5150

754-323-5200
754-323-0200
754-323-7950
754-322-1250
754-322-5850
754-322-5900
754-322-0500
754-322-3000
754-322-5950
754-323-5250
754-322-6000



Croissant Park Elementary
Cross Creek School

Crystal Lake Comm. Middle
Cypress Bay High

Cypress Elementary
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Fort Lauderdale
Pompano Beach

Pompano Beach
Weston

Pompano Beach

Cypress Run Education Center Pompano Beach

William Dandy Middle
Dania Elementary

Fort Lauderdale
Dania

Dave Thomas Ed. Center, East Pompano Beach

Davie Elementary

Deerfield Beach Elementary
Deerfield Beach High
Deerfield Beach Middle
Deerfield Park Elementary
Dillard 6-12

Dillard Elementary
Discovery Elementary
Dolphin Bay Elementary
Charles Drew Elementary

Charles Drew Family Res. Ctr.

Driftwood Elementary
Driftwood Middle

Eagle Point Elementary

Eagle Ridge Elementary
Blanche Ely High
Embassy Creek Elementary
Endeavour P. L. Center
Everglades Elementary
Everglades High

Fairway Elementary
Falcon Cove Middle
Flamingo Elementary
Charles W. Flanagan High
Floranada Elementary
Forest Glen Middle

Forest Hills Elementary
Fort Lauderdale High
Stephen Foster Elementary
Fox Trail Elementary
Gator Run Elementary
Glades Middle

Griffin Elementary
Gulfstream Academy K-8
Gulfstream Early Learning

Hallandale High

Davie

Deerfield Beach
Deerfield Beach
Deerfield Beach
Deerfield Beach
Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale
Sunrise
Pembroke Pines
Pompano Beach
Pompano Beach
Hollywood
Hollywood

Weston

Coral Springs
Pompano Beach
Cooper City
Lauderhill
Weston
Miramar
Miramar
Weston

Davie
Pembroke Pines
Fort Lauderdale
Coral Springs
Coral Springs
Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale
Davie

Weston
Miramar
Cooper City
Hallandale
Hallandale

Hallandale

Sarah Harrioft
Maryna Trevisol

Nina McWhorter
Johanna Rios

Claudine Dunbar-Creary
Jenelle Gordon
Shatereas Dawson
Jennipher Perez
Amber Spencer

Dr. Afrah Hamin

Dawn Graber

Alex Lasseur

Chelsie Deese

Cynthia Scott

Driana Mitchell Philpart
Danyell Law

Javonia Williams
Deneen Peftis Dobard
Beatriz Arias

Nerisha Hazarie

Dr. Afrah Hamin

Yadira Lugo
Robin Vitarelli
Marilu Negron

Melissa Figas
Tammy Rozier
Elissa Elias

Elcina Guthrie
Sandra Jontiff
Jondria Thompson
Monica Scott Burrows
Tina Walls

Berith Velasquez
Agnes Thompson
Renee Ruttenberg
Lauren Orbesen
Amanda Bitton
Joyce White

TBD

Cathy Shapiro
Karena Lowe-Dent
Stephane Mentore
Deborah Chmura
Andrisa Josil
Christine Moss
Diana Ortiz

754-323-5300
754-321-6450

754-322-3100
754-323-1500

754-322-6050

754-321-6500
754-322-3200
754-323-5350
754-321-6800
754-323-5400
754-322-6100
754-322-0650
754-322-3300
754-322-6150
754-322-0800
754-322-6200
754-322-9100
754-323-8000
754-321-6290
754-321-6700
754-323-5450
754-323-3100

754-323-5500

754-322-6300
754-322-0950
754-323-5550
754-321-6600
754-323-5600
754-323-0500
754-323-5650
754-323-3200
754-323-5700
754-323-0650
754-322-6350
754-322-3400
754-322-6400
754-322-1100
754-323-5750
754-323-5800
754-323-5850
754-323-4600
754-323-5900
754-323-5950
754-323-4700

754-323-0900



Harbordale Elementary
Hawkes Bluff Elementary
Heron Heights Elementary
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Fort Lauderdale
Davie
Parkland

Hollywood Central Elementary Hollywood

Hollywood Hills Elementary

Hollywood Hills High
Hollywood Park Elementary
Horizon Elementary
James S. Hunt Elementary
Indian Ridge Middle
Indian Trace Elementary
Dr. Martin Luther, King Jr.
Montessori Academy
Lake Forest Elementary
Lakeside Elementary
Lanier-James Ed. Center
Larkdale Elementary
Lauderdale Lakes Middle
Lauderhill 6-12 STEM MED
Lauderhill P. T. Elementary
Liberty Elementary
Lloyd Estates Elementary
Lyons Creek Middle
Manatee Bay Elementary
Maplewood Elementary

Margate Elementary
Margate Middle

Hollywood

Hollywood
Hollywood
Sunrise

Coral Springs
Davie

Weston

Fort Lauderdale

Pembroke Park
Pembroke Pines
Hallandale

Fort Lauderdale
Lauderdale Lakes
Lauderhill
Lauderhill
Margate
Oakland Park
Coconut Creek
Weston

Coral Springs

Margate
Margate

C. Robert Markham Elementary Pompano Beach
Thurgood Marshall Elementary Fort Lauderdale

McArthur High

William T. McFatter Tech. Ctr.

McNab Elementary
McNicol Middle
Meadowbrook Elementary
Millennium 6-12

Miramar Elementary
Miramar High

Mirror Lake Elementary
Monarch High

Morrow Elementary

New Renaissance Middle
New River Middle

Nob Hill Elementary
Norcrest Elementary

N. Andrews Gard. Elementary

North Fork Elementary

North Lauderdale Elementary

Hollywood
Davie

Pompano Beach
Hollywood

Fort Lauderdale
Tamarac
Miramar

Miramar
Plantation
Coconut Creek
North Lauderdale
Miramar

Fort Lauderdale
Sunrise

Pompano Beach
Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale
North Lauderdale

Lauren Gordon
Rebecca Linnemon
Craig Saban
Yvonne Donaldson
Laura Turner

Rachel Silber
Jennifer Valliere

Tricia Richardson Roberts
Irene Gonzalez
Tam Economou
Delores Moody

Reneesha McNeill
Mericis Mesa-Sanchez

Sarah Mclintosh
Lakesha Wyche
Leticia Mercado
Michelle Allen
Rachel Robuste
Maria Wheeler
Courtney Johnson
Holly Casios
Christian Godoy
Melita Hoods

Hayley Geraine
Robyn Barto
Judith Ras
Caroline Lofton
Tammy Hollis
Cyd Dixson
Dagean Staple
Amanda Muir

Milagro Acosta
Claudine Lawrence
Deanna Allick

Kaila Bergeron
Maria Von Achen
Vanessa Rodriguez
Beth Michelle Balzar
Shavitri Boodhoo
Sylvia Allen

Taryn Cole-Lagos

Kelly Marrero
Kimberly Robinson
Jeani Pierre

754-323-6050
754-323-6100
754-322-9150
754-323-6150
754-323-6200

754-323-1050
754-323-6250
754-322-6450
754-322-6500
754-323-3300
754-323-6300
754-322-6550

754-323-6350
754-323-6400
754-321-7350
754-322-6600
754-322-3500
754-322-3600
754-322-6700
754-322-6750
754-322-6800
754-322-3700
754-323-6450
754-322-6850

754-322-6900
754-322-3800
754-322-6950
754-322-7000
754-323-1200
754-321-5702

754-322-7050
754-323-3400
754-323-6500
754-322-3900
754-323-6550
754-323-1350
754-322-7100
754-322-1400
754-322-7150
754-323-3500
754-323-3600
754-322-7200
754-322-7250
754-322-7300
754-322-7350
754-322-7400



North Side Elementary
Northeast High
Nova B.F. Elementary

Nova Eisenhower Elementary

Nova High

Nova Middle

Oakland Park Elementary
Oakridge Elementary
Olsen Middle

Orange Brook Elementary
Oriole Elementary

Palm Cove Elementary
Palmview Elementary
Panther Run Elementary
Park Lakes Elementary
Park Ridge Elementary
Park Springs Elementary
Park Trails Elementary
Parkside Elementary
Parkway Middle

Pasadena Lakes Elementary
Pembroke Lakes Elementary

Pembroke Pines Elementary

Annabel C. Perry Pre K-8
Henry D. Perry Edu. Center
Peters Elementary

Pine Ridge Edu. Center
Pines Lakes Elementary
Pines Middle

Pinewood Elementary
Pioneer Middle

Piper High

Plantation Elementary
Plantation High

Plantation Middle
Plantation Park Elementary

Pompano Beach Elementary

Pompano Beach High
Pompano Beach Middle
Quiet Waters Elementary
Ramblewood Elementary
Ramblewood Middle
James S. Rickards Middle
Riverglades Elementary
Riverland Elementary
Riverside Elementary
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Fort Lauderdale
Oakland Park
Davie

Davie

Davie

Davie

Oakland Park
Hollywood

Dania

Hollywood
Lauderdale Lakes
Pembroke Pines
Pompano Beach
Pembroke Pines
Lauderdale Lakes
Pompano Beach
Coral Springs
Parkland

Coral Springs

Fort Lauderdale
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines

Pembroke Pines
Miramar
Miramar
Plantation

Fort Lauderdale
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines
North Lauderdale
Cooper City

Sunrise
Plantation
Plantation
Plantation
Plantation
Pompano Beach
Pompano Beach
Pompano Beach
Deerfield Beach
Coral Springs
Coral Springs
Oakland Park
Parkland

Fort Lauderdale
Coral Springs
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Ozmahyairza Wilson
Allan Thompson
Lisa Carozza

Jill Martinez

Angine Tyghter
Katrina Brickley
Miriam Figueroa

Tiffany Novembre
Ivelise Rivera
Laura Furlan
Tatiana Cummings

L'Tosha Smith
Maria Correa
Kawanna Thomas
Michelle Mejido
Donna Smith
Jameseena Nero
Talia Jackson
Consuelo Bakken
Lakay Wilkerson
John Arty, Jr.
Briseida Lero
Joanne Rouza
Lacresha Cooper
Stacey Rivera
Jacqueline Foster
Nadya Darby
Jennifer Heiss

Maria Mondejar
Mindy Winepol
lliana Mejia

Veronica Garasa
Kenneth Walton
Stacy Mitchell
Mary Mclintosh
Claudia Ruiz
Meredith Codd
Germaine Odom
Vanda DeFaria
Jannette Thompson-Irwin
Hirany Morabito
Cynthia Perrone
Christina Nista
Joanna Joassaint
Kathleen Judd
Janet Boorse
Sindy Berrios

754-322-7450
754-322-1550
754-323-6600
754-323-6650

754-323-1650

754-323-3700
754-322-7500
754-323-6700
754-323-3800
754-323-6750
754-322-7573
754-323-6800
754-322-7600
754-323-6850
754-322-7650
754-322-7700
754-322-7750
754-322-7800
754-322-7850
754-322-4000
754-323-6900
754-323-6950

754-323-7000
754-323-7050
754-323-3900
754-322-7900
754-321-7250
754-323-7100
754-323-4000
754-322-7950
754-323-4100

754-322-1700
754-322-8000
754-322-1850
754-322-4100
754-323-7150
754-322-8050
754-322-2000
754-322-4200
754-322-8100
754-322-8150
754-322-4300
754-322-4400
754-322-8200
754-323-7200
754-322-8250



Rock Island Elementary
Royal Palm Elementary
Sanders Park Elementary
Sandpiper Elementary
Sawgrass Elementary
Sawgrass Springs Middle
Sea Castle Elementary
Seagull Alternative High
Seminole Middle

Sheridan Hills Elementary
Sheridan Park Elementary
Sheridan Technical College
Silver Lakes Elementary
Silver Lakes Middle

Silver Palms Elementary
Silver Ridge Elementary
Silver Shores Elementary
Silver Trail Middle

South Broward High

South Plantation High
Stirling Elementary
Marjory S. Douglas High
Stranahan High
Sunland Park Academy

Sunrise Middle

Sunset Lakes Elementary
Sunshine Elementary
Tamarac Elementary
J.P. Taravella High
Tedder Elementary
Tequesta Trace Middle
The Quest Center
Tradewinds Elementary
Tropical Elementary
Village Elementary
Walker Elementary
Watkins Elementary
Welleby Elementary
West Broward High

West Hollywood Elementary
Westchester Elementary

Western High
Westglades Middle
Westpine Middle
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Fort Lauderdale
Lauderhill
Pompano Beach
Sunrise

Sunrise

Coral Springs
Miramar

Fort Lauderdale
Plantation

Hollywood
Hollywood
Hollywood
Miramar

North Lauderdale

Pembroke Pines
Davie

Miramar
Pembroke Pines
Hollywood

Plantation
Hollywood
Parkland

Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale
Miramar
Miramar
Tamarac

Coral Springs
Pompano Beach
Weston
Hollywood
Coconut Creek
Plantation
Sunrise

Fort Lauderdale
Pembroke Park
Sunrise
Pembroke Pines
Hollywood
Coral Springs

Davie
Parkland
Sunrise

Westwood Heights Elementary Fort Lauderdale

Whiddon-Rogers Ed. Ctr.
Whispering Pines School

Fort Lauderdale
Miramar

Patricia Bellamy
Syterrial Bynes

Kami Stevenson
Ashley Swickle
Sharon Capraro
Eric Waters

Gina Kerkerian
Anthony Schmeider
Angie Marlowe

Mary Harris

Juliana Aziz-Prescott
Marisa Santana
Leticia Camargo
Jonathan Thomas
Lizette Lemieux
Melitza Reynoso
Christine Coschignano

Darryl Baker
Gregory Pluim

Tyler Hankerson
Tanya Argibay
Debra Wanamaker
Florance St. Fleur
Shanlene Brown

Dr. Joseph Jefferson
Beth Alexander
Francine Friedman
Wendell Johnson
Kathereen Lasso
Regina Burns
Bienvenida Gardinet
Richard Gonzalez
Celeste Humphrey
Kristy Good

Tanya Reid
Jacqueline Burke
Charmaine McKenzie
Angel Bruton
Donna Everett
Cindy Fankhauser
Martha Noguera-Paula
Avis Goodman
Erica Guzman
David Pereira
Raymond Haneski
Susan Blagman
Jacqueline Tucker
Kenyatta Medlock
Stephanie Fraino

754-322-8300
754-322-8350
754-322-8400
754-322-8450
754-322-8500
754-322-4500
754-323-7250
754-321-7300
754-323-4200

754-323-7300
754-323-7350
754-321-5400
754-323-7400
754-322-4600
754-323-7450
754-323-7500
754-323-7550
754-323-4300
754-323-1800
754-323-1800
754-323-1950
754-323-7600
754-322-2150
754-323-2100
754-322-8550

754-322-4700
754-323-7650
754-323-7700
754-322-8600
754-322-2300
754-322-8650
754-323-4400
754-321-7500
754-322-8700
754-323-7750
754-322-8750
754-322-8800
754-323-7800
754-322-8850
754-323-2600
754-323-7850
754-322-8900

754-323-2400
754-322-4800
754-322-4900
754-323-7900
754-321-7550
754-321-7650



Wilton Manors Elementary

Wingate Oaks Center
Winston Park Elementary
Young, Virginia S. Elementary
Young, Walter C. Middle
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Fort Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale
Coconut Creek
Fort Lauderdale
Pembroke Pines

Anum Chaudry
Cathy Cirillo
Tasha Rachel

Rita Pladl Fonseca
Stephany Stock
Graciela Forte

754-322-8950

754-321-6850
754-322-9000
754-322-9050
754-323-4500



